Favorites at Woodbridge

July 28, 2024 - August 31, 2024

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Saturday
July 28 July 29 July 30 July 31 August 01 August 02 August 03
*CC PK 5, TROPICAL TURF||[ **ELLIS TURF PK3**  ||12:10 PM Monticello (H) **HORSESHOE TURF _ ||[**HORSESHOE TURF PK3* ([ **CC PK 5™ ||[*cc PK 5, TROPICAL TURF
PK3, ELLIS TURF PK3** {112:10 PM Monticello (H) 12:50 PM Thistledown PK3*** 11:45 AM Colonial Downs 12:25 PM Laurel Park PK3, ELLIS TURF PK3*
2:25PM Laurel Park 12:50 PM Ellis Park 1:00 PM Finger Lakes 2:10 PM Monticello (H) 12:10 PM Monticello (H) 12:25 PM Harrah's Philly (H) ~ |12:00 PM Meadowlands (H)
12:40 PM Harrah's Philly (H) ~ ]12:50 PM Thistledown 1:00 PM The Red Mile (H)  |12:25 PM Harrah's Philly (H) ~ [12:25 PM Harrah's Philly (H) ~ [12:30 PM Delaware Park 12:25 PM Laurel Park
12:50 PM Ellis Park 1:00 PM Finger Lakes 1:00 PM Pocono Downs (H)  112:30 PM Delaware Park 12:30 PM Delaware Park 12:35 PM Belterra Park 12:30 PM Delaware Park
12:50 PM Monmouth Park 1:00 PM The Red Mile (H) 2:00 PM FanDuel 12:35 PM Belterra Park 12:35 PM Belterra Park 12:55 PM Gulfstream Park 12:35 PM Belterra Park
12:55 PM Gulfstream Park 1:00 PM Pocono Downs (H) | 2:10 PM Horseshoe IND 12:45 PM The Meadows (H)  [12:45 PM The Meadows (H) | 1:05 PM Woodbine 12:35 PM Saratoga
1:00 PM Tioga Downs (H) 2:10 PM Horseshoe IND 3:00 PM Presque Isle 12:50 PM Thistledown 12:50 PM Thistledown 1:10 PM Saratoga 12:50 PM Ellis Park
1:05 PM Woodbine 3:00 PM Presque Isle *PARTIAL CARD THE RED || 1:00 PM Finger Lakes 1:10 PM Saratoga 2:00 PM Monmouth Park 12:50 PM Monmouth Park
1:10 PM Saratoga *PARTIAL CARD THE RED MILE (1-10) POCONO 1:10 PM Saratoga 2:10 PM Horseshoe IND 4:30 PM Colonial Downs 12:55 PM Gulfstream Park
2:10 PM Canterbury Park MILE (1-10) HORSESHOE DOWNS (1-14) FANDUEL || 2:10 PM Horseshoe IND 3:10 PM Hawthorne 5:00 PM Saratoga (H) 1:00 PM Pocono Downs (H)
3:10 PM Hawthorne IND (1-6) PRESQUE ISLE ||| (1-6) INDIANA DOWNS (1-6) || 3:00 PM Presque Isle 4:00 PM Plainridge (H) 5:10 PM The Meadows (H) 1:05 PM Woodbine
4:45 PM Emerald Downs (1-5)* PRESQUE ISLE (1-5)* *PARTIAL CARD 4:50 PM Woodbine 5:45 PM Penn National 1:30 PM Colonial Downs
5:00 PM Del Mar HORSESHOE IND (1-8) 5:00 PM Del Mar 5:45 PM Scioto Downs (H) 4:30 PM Emerald Downs
5:00 PM Prairie Meadows PRESQUE ISLE (1-7) 5:00 PM Saratoga (H) 6:15 PM Hoosier Park (H) 5:00 PM Del Mar
5:05 PM The Red Mile (H) 5:45 PM Penn National 6:20 PM Meadowlands (H) 5:00 PM Saratoga (H)
6:00 PM Northfield Park (H) 5:45 PM Scioto Downs (H) 6:30 PM Evangeline 5:10 PM The Meadows (H)
6:00 PM_Pocono Downs (H) 6:10 PM Canterbury Park 6:30 PM Grand River (H) 5:45 PM Scioto Downs (H)
*PARTIAL CARD EMERALD 6:15 PM Hoosier Park (H) 7:00 PM Charles Town 6:00 PM Northfield Park (H)
DOWNS (1-7) DEL MAR (1-7) 6:30 PM Evangeline 7:00 PM Del Mar 6:10 PM Canterbury Park
PRARIE MEADOWS (1-8) 7:00 PM Charles Town 7:00 PM Prairie Meadows 6:30 PM Evangeline
THE RED MILE (1-6) 7:00 PM Yonkers (H) 7:00 PM Yonkers (H) 7:00 PM Charles Town
NORTHFIELD (1-5) POCONO 7:10 PM_Mohawk Park (H 7:10 PM Mohawk Park (H) 7:00 PM Prairie Meadows
DOWNS (1-7)* *PARTIAL CARD SCIOTO |[|10:01 PM Emerald Downs 7:00 PM Hoosier Park (H)
DOWNS (1-11) HOOSIER 7:00 PM Yonkers (H)
(1-11) CHARLES TOWN (1-6) 7:10 PM Mohawk Park (H)
MOHAWK (1-9)*
August 04 August 05 August 06 August 07 August 08 August 09 August 10
**CC PK 5, TROPICAL TURF *ELLIS TURF PK3*  [|12:10 PM Monticello (H) | *HORSESHOE TURF PK3** || [ **HORSESHOE TURF PK3**|| **CC PK 5** ll]*-cC PK 5, TROPICAL TURF

PK3, ELLIS TURF PK3**

2:25PM Laurel Park

12:40 PM Harrah's Philly (H)
12:50 PM Ellis Park

12:50 PM Monmouth Park
12:55 PM Gulfstream Park
1:10 PM Saratoga

1:10 PM Woodbine

2:10 PM Canterbury Park
3:50 PM Hawthorne

4:30 PM Emerald Downs
5:.00 PM Del Mar

5:00 PM Mountaineer

5:00 PM Prairie Meadows
5:05 PM The Red Mile (H)
6:00 PM Northfield Park (H)
6:00 PM Pocono Downs (H)

2:50 PM Ellis Park

2:50 PM Thistledown

1:00 PM Finger Lakes

1:00 PM The Red Mile (H)
1:00 PM Pocono Downs (H)
2:30 PM Horseshoe IND
3:00 PM Presque Isle

|
12:10 PM Monticello (H)
1
1

12:50 PM Thistledown

1:00 PM Finger Lakes

1:00 PM The Red Mile (H)
1:00 PM Pocono Downs (H)
2:00 PM FanDuel

2:30 PM Horseshoe IND
3:00 PM Presque Isle

*PARTIAL CARD RED MILE

*PARTIAL CARD RED MILE
(1-10) POCONO DOWNS
(1-14) HORSESHOE IND
(1-6) PRESQUE ISLE (1-5)*

(1-10) POCONO DOWNS
(1-14) FANDUEL (1-6)
HORSESHOE IND (1-6)
PRESQUE ISLE (1-5)*

12:10 PM Monticello (H)
12:30 PM Delaware Park
12:35 PM Belterra Park
12:45 PM The Meadows (H)
12:50 PM Thistledown

1:00 PM Finger Lakes
1:05 PM Saratoga

2:30 PM Horseshoe IND
3:00 PM Presque Isle

*PARTIAL CARD
HORSESHOE IND (1-8)
PRESQUE ISLE (1-7)*

“PARTIAL CARD EMERALD
DOWNS (1-7) DEL MAR (1-7)
MOUNTAINEER (1-7)
PRARIE MEADOWS (1-8)
RED MILE (1-6)
NORTHFIELD (1-5) POCONO,
DOWNS (1-7)*

11:45 AM Colonial Downs
12:10 PM Monticello (H)
12:25 PM Harrah's Philly (H)
12:30 PM Delaware Park
12:35 PM Belterra Park
12:45 PM The Meadows (H)
1:05 PM Saratoga

2:10 PM Horseshoe IND
3:50 PM Hawthorne

4:00 PM Plainridge (H)
4:50 PM Woodbine

5:00 PM Del Mar

5:00 PM Saratoga (H)
5:45 PM Penn National
5:45 PM Scioto Downs (H)
6:00 PM Canterbury Park
6:15 PM Hoosier Park (H)
6:30 PM Evangeline

7:00 PM Charles Town
7:00 PM Yonkers (H)

7:10 PM_Mohawk Park (H)

“PARTIAL CARD SCIOTO
DOWNS (1-11)
CANTERBURY (1-9)
HOOSIER (1-11)
EVANGELINE (1-9)
CHARLES TOWN (1-6)
YONKERS (1-10) MOHAWK

@9

12:25 PM Laurel Park
12:25 PM Harrah's Philly (H)
12:30 PM Delaware Park
12:35 PM Belterra Park
12:55 PM Gulfstream Park
1:05 PM Saratoga

1:10 PM Woodbine

2:00 PM Monmouth Park
4:30 PM Colonial Downs
5:00 PM Saratoga (H)
5:10 PM The Meadows (H)
5:45 PM Penn National
5:45 PM Scioto Downs (H)
6:15 PM Hoosier Park (H)
6:30 PM Evangeline

6:30 PM Grand River (H)
7:00 PM Charles Town
7:00 PM Del Mar

7:00 PM Prairie Meadows
7:00 PM Yonkers (H)

7:10 PM Mohawk Park (H)
10:02 PM Emerald Downs

PK3, ELLIS TURF PK3,
HORSESHOE TURF PK3*

10:45 AM Horseshoe IND
12:20 PM Thistledown
12:25 PM Laurel Park
12:30 PM Delaware Park
12:35 PM Belterra Park
12:45 PM The Meadows (H)
12:50 PM Ellis Park
12:50 PM Monmouth Park
12:55 PM Gulfstream Park
1:00 PM Colonial Downs
1:00 PM Pocono Downs (H)
1:05 PM Saratoga
1:10 PM Woodbine
4:30 PM Emerald Downs
5:00 PM Del Mar
5:00 PM Saratoga (H)
5:45 PM Scioto Downs (H)
6:00 PM Canterbury Park
6:00 PM Northfield Park (H)
6:30 PM Evangeline
7:00 PM Charles Town
7:00 PM Prairie Meadows
7:00 PM Hoosier Park (H)
7:00 PM Yonkers (H)
7:10 PM Mohawk Park (H)




Favorites at Woodbridge

July 28, 2024 - August 31, 2024

August 11

Monday

August 12

**CC PK 5, TROPICAL TURF
PK3, ELLIS TURF PK3**

2:25 PM Laurel Park

12:40 PM Harrah's Philly (H)
12:50 PM Ellis Park

12:50 PM Monmouth Park
12:55 PM Gulfstream Park
1:05 PM Saratoga

1:10 PM Woodbine

2:00 PM Canterbury Park
3:50 PM Hawthorne

4:30 PM Emerald Downs
5:00 PM Del Mar

5:00 PM Prairie Meadows
5:05 PM The Red Mile (H)
6:00 PM Northfield Park (H)
6:00 PM Pocono Downs (H)

*PARTIAL CARD EMERALD
DOWNS (1-7) DEL MAR (1-7)
PRARIE MEADOWS (1-8)
RED MILE (1-6)
NORTHFIELD (1-5) POCONO,
DOWNS (1-7)*

| *ELLIS TURF PK3**

12:10 PM Monticello (H)
12:50 PM Ellis Park

12:50 PM Thistledown

1:00 PM Finger Lakes

1:00 PM The Red Mile (H)
1:00 PM Pocono Downs (H)
3:00 PM Presque Isle

Tuesday

August 13

12:10 PM Monticello (H)
12:50 PM Thistledown

1:00 PM Finger Lakes

1:00 PM The Red Mile (H)
1:00 PM Pocono Downs (H)
2:00 PM FanDuel

2:30 PM Horseshoe IND
3:00 PM _Presque Isle

*PARTIAL CARD RED MILE
(1-10) POCONO DOWNS
(1-14) PRESQUE ISLE (1-5)*

*PARTIAL CARD RED MILE
(1-10) POCONO DOWNS
(1-14) FANDUEL (1-6)
HORSESHOE IND (1-6)
PRESQUE ISLE (1-5)*

Wednesday Thursday Saturday
August 14 August 15 August 16 August 17
| *HORSESHOE TURF PK3** || [ *HORSESHOE TURF PK3** ||| *CC PK 5* lf]**cc PK 5, TROPICAL TURF
12:10 PM Monticello (H) 12:10 PM Monticello (H) 12:25 PM Laurel Park PK3, ELLIS TURF PK3,

12:30 PM Delaware Park
12:35 PM Belterra Park
12:45 PM The Meadows (H)
12:50 PM Thistledown

1:00 PM Finger Lakes
1:05 PM Saratoga

2:10 PM Horseshoe IND
3:00 PM Presque Isle

*PARTIAL CARD
HORSESHOE IND (1-8)
PRESQUE ISLE (1-7)*

12:15 PM Tioga Downs (H)
12:25 PM Harrah's Philly (H)
12:30 PM Delaware Park
12:35 PM Belterra Park
12:45 PM The Meadows (H)
12:50 PM Thistledown

1:05 PM Saratoga

1:30 PM Colonial Downs
2:10 PM Horseshoe IND
3:50 PM Hawthorne

4:00 PM Plainridge (H)
5:00 PM Del Mar

5:00 PM Saratoga (H)
5:45 PM Penn National
5:45 PM Scioto Downs (H)
6:00 PM Canterbury Park
6:15 PM Hoosier Park (H)
6:30 PM Evangeline

7:00 PM Charles Town
7:00 PM Yonkers (H)

7:10 PM Mohawk Park (H)
*PARTIAL CARD SCIOTO
DOWNS (1-11)
CANTERBURY (1-9)
HOOSIER (1-11)
EVANGELINE (1-9)
CHARLES TOWN (1-6)
YONKERS (1-10) MOHAWK

12:25 PM Harrah's Philly (H)
12:35 PM Belterra Park
12:55 PM Gulfstream Park
1:05 PM Saratoga

1:10 PM Woodbine

2:00 PM Monmouth Park
4:30 PM Colonial Downs
5:00 PM Saratoga (H)
5:10 PM The Meadows (H)
5:45 PM Penn National
5:45 PM Scioto Downs (H)
6:00 PM Del Mar

6:15 PM Hoosier Park (H)
6:30 PM Evangeline

6:30 PM Grand River (H)
7:00 PM Charles Town
7:00 PM Prairie Meadows
7:00 PM Yonkers (H)

7:10 PM Mohawk Park (H)
7:30 PM Remington Park
10:02 PM Emerald Downs

HORSESHOE TURF PK3*

2:25 PM Laurel Park
12:30 PM Delaware Park
12:35 PM Belterra Park
12:45 PM The Meadows (H)
12:50 PM Ellis Park

12:50 PM Monmouth Park
12:55 PM Gulfstream Park
1:00 PM Pocono Downs (H)
1:05 PM Saratoga

1:10 PM Woodbine

1:30 PM Colonial Downs
4:30 PM Emerald Downs
5:00 PM Del Mar

5:00 PM Horseshoe IND
5:00 PM Saratoga (H)
5:45 PM Scioto Downs (H)
6:00 PM Canterbury Park
6:00 PM Northfield Park (H)
6:30 PM Evangeline

7:00 PM Charles Town
7:00 PM Prairie Meadows
7:00 PM Hoosier Park (H)
7:00 PM Yonkers (H)

7:10 PM Mohawk Park (H)
7:30 PM Remington Park

(-9
August 18 August 19 August 20 August 21 August 22 August 23 August 24
**CC PK 5, TROPICAL TURF *ELLIS TURF PK3, | **HORSESHOE TURF PK3** ||| *HORSESHOE TURF PK3** ||| **HORSESHOE TURF PK3** || **CC PK 5** J|[**CC PK 5, TROPICAL TURF
PK3, ELLIS TURF PK3* HORSESHOE TURF PK3** |112:10 PM Monticello (H) 12:10 PM Monticello (H) 11:45 AM Colonial Downs 12:25 PM Timonium PK3, ELLIS TURF PK3**
2:00 PM Fort Erie 2:10 PM Monticello (H) 12:40 PM Parx 12:30 PM Delaware Park 12:10 PM Monticello (H) 12:25 PM Harrah's Philly (H) Doors Open At 11:00AM
12:25 PM Laurel Park 12:40 PM Parx 12:50 PM Thistledown 12:35 PM Belterra Park 12:25 PM Harrah's Philly (H)  ]12:30 PM Freehold (H) 2:25 PM Timonium

12:40 PM Harrah's Philly (H)
12:50 PM Ellis Park
12:50 PM Monmouth Park
12:55 PM Gulfstream Park
1:05 PM Saratoga
1:10 PM Woodbine
2:00 PM Canterbury Park
3:50 PM Hawthorne
4:30 PM Emerald Downs
5:00 PM Del Mar
5:00 PM Prairie Meadows
5:05 PM The Red Mile (H)
6:00 PM Northfield Park (H)
6:00 PM Pocono Downs (H)

12:50 PM Ellis Park

12:50 PM Thistledown

1:00 PM Finger Lakes

1:00 PM The Red Mile (H)
1:00 PM Pocono Downs (H)
2:10 PM Horseshoe IND
3:00 PM _Presque Isle

1:00 PM Fort Erie

1:00 PM Finger Lakes

1:00 PM The Red Mile (H)
1:00 PM Pocono Downs (H)
2:00 PM FanDuel

2:10 PM Horseshoe IND
3:00 PM_Presque Isle

12:40 PM Parx

12:45 PM The Meadows (H)
12:50 PM Thistledown

1:00 PM Finger Lakes
1:05 PM Saratoga

2:10 PM Horseshoe IND
3:00 PM Presque Isle

12:30 PM Delaware Park
12:35 PM Belterra Park
12:45 PM The Meadows (H)
12:50 PM Thistledown

1:05 PM Saratoga

2:10 PM Horseshoe IND
3:50 PM Hawthorne

*PARTIAL CARDS
HORSESHOE IND (1-8)
PRESQUE ISLE (1-7)*

*PARTIAL CARDS
HORSESHOE IND (1-8)
PRESQUE ISLE (1-7)*

*PARTIAL CARD
HORSESHOE IND (1-8)
PRESQUE ISLE (1-7)*

4:00 PM Plainridge (H)
4:50 PM Woodbine
5:00 PM Del Mar

“PARTIAL CARD EMERALD
DOWNS (1-7) DEL MAR (1-7)
PRARIE MEADOWS (1-8)
RED MILE (1-6)
NORTHFIELD (1-5) POCONO,
DOWNS (1-7)*

5:00 PM Saratoga (H)
5:45 PM Penn National
5:45 PM Scioto Downs (H)
6:00 PM Canterbury Park
6:15 PM Hoosier Park (H)
6:30 PM Evangeline

7:00 PM Charles Town
7:00 PM Yonkers (H)

7:10 PM Mohawk Park (H)

12:35 PM Belterra Park
12:55 PM Gulfstream Park
1:05 PM Saratoga

1:10 PM Woodbine

2:00 PM Monmouth Park
4:30 PM Colonial Downs
5:00 PM Charles Town
5:00 PM Saratoga (H)
5:10 PM The Meadows (H)
5:45 PM Penn National
5:45 PM Scioto Downs (H)
6:00 PM Del Mar

6:15 PM Hoosier Park (H)
6:30 PM Evangeline

7:00 PM Prairie Meadows
7:00 PM Yonkers (H)

7:10 PM Mohawk Park (H)
7:30 PM Remington Park
10:02 PM Emerald Downs

“PARTIAL CARD SCIOTO
DOWNS (1-11)
CANTERBURY (1-9)
HOOSIER (1-11)
EVANGELINE (1-9)
CHARLES TOWN (1-6)
YONKERS (1-10) MOHAWK

{9

12:30 PM
12:30 PM
12:35 PM
12:40 PM
12:50 PM
12:50 PM
12:55 PM

Delaware Park
Freehold (H)
Belterra Park
Parx

Ellis Park
Monmouth Park
Gulfstream Park
1:00 PM Pocono Downs (H)
1:05 PM Saratoga

1:10 PM Woodbine

1:30 PM Colonial Downs
4:30 PM Emerald Downs
5:00 PM Del Mar

5:00 PM Saratoga (H)
5:45 PM Scioto Downs (H)
6:00 PM Canterbury Park
6:00 PM Northfield Park (H)
6:30 PM Evangeline

7:00 PM Charles Town
7:00 PM Prairie Meadows
7:00 PM Hoosier Park (H)
7:00 PM Yonkers (H)

7:10 PM Mohawk Park (H)
7:30 PM Remington Park




Favorites at Woodbridge

July 28, 2024 - August 31, 2024

Monday
August 25 August 26
**CC PK 5, TROPICAL TURF *ELLIS TURF PK3,

PK3, ELLIS TURF PK3**

HORSESHOE TURF PK3*

2:25 PM Timonium

12:40 PM Harrah's Philly (H)
12:50 PM Ellis Park

12:50 PM Monmouth Park
12:55 PM Gulfstream Park
1:05 PM Saratoga

1:10 PM Woodbine

2:00 PM Canterbury Park
3:50 PM Hawthorne

4:30 PM Emerald Downs
5:00 PM Del Mar

5:00 PM Prairie Meadows
5:05 PM The Red Mile (H)
6:00 PM Northfield Park (H)
6:00 PM Pocono Downs (H)

2:10 PM Monticello (H)
12:40 PM Parx

12:50 PM Ellis Park

12:50 PM Thistledown

1:00 PM Finger Lakes

1:00 PM The Red Mile (H)
1:00 PM Pocono Downs (H)
2:10 PM Horseshoe IND
3:00 PM Fort Erie

3:00 PM Presque Isle

*PARTIAL CARDS
HORSESHOE IND (1-8)
FORT ERIE (1-7) PRESQUE

*PARTIAL CARD EMERALD
DOWNS (1-7) DEL MAR (1-7)
PRARIE MEADOWS (1-8)
RED MILE (1-6)
NORTHFIELD (1-5) POCONO,
DOWNS (1-7)*

ISLE (1-7)*

Tuesday

August 27
12:10 PM Monticello (H)
12:40 PM Parx

12:50 PM Thistledown

1:00 PM Finger Lakes
1:00 PM The Red Mile (H)
1:00 PM Pocono Downs (H)
2:00 PM FanDuel

2:10 PM Horseshoe IND
3:00 PM Fort Erie

3:00 PM Presque Isle

“PARTIAL CARDS
HORSESHOE IND (1-8)
FORT ERIE (1-7) PRESQUE
ISLE (1-7)*

Wednesday Thursday Saturday
August 28 August 29 August 30 August 31
| *HORSESHOE TURF PK3** || [ *HORSESHOE TURF PK3** ||| *CC PK 5* lf]**cc PK 5, TROPICAL TURF

12:10 PM Monticello (H)
12:30 PM Delaware Park
12:35 PM Belterra Park
12:40 PM Parx
12:45 PM The Meadows (H)
12:50 PM Thistledown

1:00 PM Finger Lakes

1:05 PM Saratoga
2:10 PM Horseshoe IND
3:00 PM Presque Isle

*PARTIAL CARD
HORSESHOE IND (1-8)
PRESQUE ISLE (1-7)*

12:10 PM Monticello (H)
12:25 PM Harrah's Philly (H)
12:30 PM Delaware Park
12:35 PM Belterra Park
12:45 PM The Meadows (H)
12:50 PM Thistledown

1:05 PM Saratoga

1:30 PM Colonial Downs
2:10 PM Horseshoe IND
2:35 PM Kentucky Downs
3:50 PM Hawthorne

4:00 PM Plainridge (H)
5:00 PM Del Mar

5:00 PM Saratoga (H)
5:45 PM Penn National
5:45 PM Scioto Downs (H)
6:00 PM Canterbury Park
6:15 PM Hoosier Park (H)
7:00 PM Yonkers (H)

7:10 PM Mohawk Park (H)

*PARTIAL CARD SCIOTO
DOWNS (1-11)
CANTERBURY (1-9)
HOOSIER (1-11) YONKERS
(1-10) MOHAWK (1-9)*

12:25 PM Timonium

12:25 PM Harrah's Philly (H)
12:30 PM Freehold (H)
12:35 PM Belterra Park
12:55 PM Gulfstream Park
1:05 PM Saratoga

1:10 PM Woodbine

4:30 PM Colonial Downs
5:00 PM Saratoga (H)
5:10 PM The Meadows (H)
5:45 PM Penn National
5:45 PM Scioto Downs (H)
6:00 PM Del Mar

6:15 PM Hoosier Park (H)
6:20 PM Meadowlands (H)
6:30 PM Grand River (H)
7:00 PM Prairie Meadows
7:00 PM Yonkers (H)

7:10 PM Mohawk Park (H)
7:30 PM Remington Park
10:01 PM Emerald Downs

PK3, ELLIS TURF PK3,
HORSESHOE TURF PK3*

0:45 AM Horseshoe IND
12:25 PM Timonium

12:30 PM Delaware Park
12:30 PM Freehold (H)
12:35 PM Belterra Park
12:45 PM The Meadows (H)
12:50 PM Monmouth Park
12:55 PM Gulfstream Park
1:00 PM Pocono Downs (H)
1:05 PM Saratoga

1:10 PM Woodbine

1:30 PM Colonial Downs
2:35 PM Kentucky Downs
4:30 PM Del Mar

4:30 PM Emerald Downs
5:00 PM Saratoga (H)
5:45 PM Scioto Downs (H)
6:00 PM Canterbury Park
6:00 PM Northfield Park (H)
6:20 PM Meadowlands (H)
7:00 PM Prairie Meadows
7:00 PM Hoosier Park (H)
7:00 PM Yonkers (H)

7:10 PM Mohawk Park (H)
7:30 PM Remington Park
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*Subject to Change*




